## HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 14-12-606

## **Adopted**

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to contract with Murray and Associates, P.C. in the amount of \$70,590 for engineering design, bid and construction services for the Vocational Education Building Upgrades project.

**WHEREAS**, Murray and Associates, P.C. completed schematic design and design development documents for the Vocational Education Building Upgrades project; and

**WHEREAS**, Haines Borough voters in October 2014 passed a proposition to incur debt and issue general obligation bonds in a principal amount not to exceed \$1,711,027, maturing within a maximum of 20 years, to pay costs of mechanical system upgrades to the Vocational Education Building at Haines High School; and

**WHEREAS**, Murray and Associates has provided a proposal of \$70,590 for engineering design, bid and construction services for Vocational Education Building Upgrades; and

**WHEREAS**, the Alaska Department of Education and Early Development (DEED) approved 70 percent state reimbursement for this project; and

**WHEREAS**, the Murray and Associates proposal anticipates a February-March 2015 bidding time period that would allow contractors to begin work when school is out in May, with major equipment arriving onsite in late June,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to contract with Murray and Associates, P.C. in the amount of \$70,590 for engineering design, bid and construction services for the Vocational Education Building Upgrades project.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly this 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

Janice/Hill, Mayor

SEAL

OCTOBER 17

Attest:

ulje Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk